
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 37,668,071.68 0.00 5,372,948.20 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 71,725.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 35,009.37 0.00 31,113.80 25,880.86 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 271,247.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 1,083,647.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 431,957.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,279,648.29 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39,561,658.54 0.00 5,404,062.00 1,305,529.15 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 3,413,301.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 763,020.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 280,144.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,456,466.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 32,294.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 5,120,382.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 347,248.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 2,288,995.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 29,987.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,818,909.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 50,569,321.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 11,468,861.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

62,038,182.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 246,318.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
246,318.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 1,239,949.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 87,601.67 0.00 0.35 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,847.28 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 237,199.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,564,751.07 0.00 0.35 56,847.28 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 399,270.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 3,848,861.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 3,238,383.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 88,152.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 34,879.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Adult and Comm. Education 205,544.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,315,142.14 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 178,384.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,993,476.62 0.00 0.00 4,315,142.14 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 123,679,762.05 0.00 5,404,062.35 5,677,518.57 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 6,912,425.56 0.00 1,970,319.88 1,166,352.89 0.00
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 335,743.15 0.00 0.00

6,912,425.56 0.00 2,306,063.03 1,166,352.89 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,664.31 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 79,664.31 0.00

130,592,187.61 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2020 7,710,125.38 6,843,871.46 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,397,723.03 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 461,804.88 335,743.15 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 461,804.88 29,733,466.18 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.97 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1.97 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Adult and Comm. Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 0.00 0.00 461,804.88 29,733,468.15 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 0.00 0.00 14,329,662.82 24,753,483.85 0.00
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 -335,743.15 0.00

0.00 0.00 14,329,662.82 24,417,740.70 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 21,400,000.00 533,717.70 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 21,400,000.00 533,717.70 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2020 14,791,467.70 54,151,208.85 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 72,438,742.91
1200 Tuition and Fees 525.00 0.00 72,250.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 30,769.83 5,953.17 926,275.06
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 127,893.63 0.00 399,141.11
1500 Reimbursements 9,509.73 44,223.92 1,137,380.90
1600 Other Local Sources 93,425.64 52,559.00 577,942.40
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,279,648.29
1800 Athletics 436,197.71 0.00 436,197.71
1900 School Activities 1,842,374.81 0.00 1,842,374.81

2,540,696.35 102,736.09 79,109,953.19
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 3,413,301.01
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 763,020.83
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 280,144.24

0.00 0.00 4,456,466.08
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 32,294.39
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 5,120,382.72
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 347,248.91
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 2,288,995.70
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 29,987.60

0.00 0.00 7,818,909.32

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 50,569,321.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 11,468,861.29

0.00 0.00 62,038,182.29

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 246,318.13
0.00 0.00 246,318.13

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 1,239,949.58
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 87,603.99
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 56,847.28
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 237,199.82

0.00 0.00 1,621,600.67
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 399,270.39
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 3,848,861.73
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 3,238,383.85
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 88,152.18
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 34,879.92
4600 Adult and Comm. Education 0.00 0.00 205,544.30
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 4,315,142.14
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 178,384.25

0.00 0.00 12,308,618.76
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 2,540,696.35 102,736.09 167,600,048.44

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 2,343,478.15 489,062.78 51,964,785.93
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,343,478.15 489,062.78 51,964,785.93

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 21,933,717.70
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 79,664.31

0.00 0.00 22,013,382.01

4,884,174.50 591,798.87Total Revenue Available FY 2020 219,564,834.37
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